Account Management – Disable Accounts  

[NIST AC-2(3)] 

User credentials that are inactive for a maximum of ninety (90) days are disabled, except 

as specifically exempted by a security administrator. All accounts that have been disabled 

for greater than three hundred sixty-five (365) days are deleted. 

Account Management – Automated Audit Actions  

[NIST AC-2(4)] 

CIHA information systems automatically audit account creation, modification, and 

enabling, disabling, and removal actions, and document these changes in the IT provided